OFFICI DE ONLY (Desume #	1/37	\mathcal{O}
LAZ RUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. (Requestor's Name) 3320 S.W. 87th AVENUE (Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	80000 -01. ** OFFICE USE ONLY	024144182 /28/9801050005 ****78.75 *****78.75
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME 1. MOONLITE, INC. (Corporation Name)	BER(S) (if known): (Document #) (Document #) (Document #)	FILED 98 FEB-4 FM 3: 31 SECRETARY (F STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait Photocopy	(Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status	FILED 98 FEB -4 PH 3: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	A., Officer/Director ered Agent rawal	DIVISION O
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation CR2E031(9/92)	ip Examiner	PRECIVED 98 JAN 28 AMIL: 43 98 INVED VISIEN OF COLLIGNATION

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 28, 1998

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: MOONLITE, INC. Ref. Number: W98000001982

We have received your document for MOONLITE, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please gall (850) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 298A00004815

ゴ

m

 \circ

 \Box

ين

0

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Incorporation

RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORID, Of Moonlite Ciģars & Newspapers,

4- 83J

PM 3: 3

11

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I, Name

The name of the corporation shall be: Moonlite, Cigars & Newspapers, Inc.

Article II, Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3925 Collins Ave., Lobby Miami Beach, Fl. 33141

Article III, Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is:

Five hundred shares at \$1.00 par value each, having an aggregate value of \$500.00 (Five Hundred Dollars and _____ 00/100) -----

Article IV, Initial Registered Agent and Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Matias Torroija 9905 NW 9th Street Circle, Apt. 12 Miami, Fl. 33172

Article V. Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Matias Torroija 9905 NW 9th Street Circle, Apt. 12 Miami, Fl. 33172

Article VI. Officers and Directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the Board of Directors and Officers of this corporation is (are):

Matias Torroija President/ 9905 NW 9th Street Circle, Apt. 12 Director Miami, Fl. 33172

The undersigned has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>.

bnefure/Title

Signature/Title

Certificate of Designation Registered Agent/Registered Office

Pursuant to the provision of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the State of Florida.

The name of the corporation is: Moonlite Cigars & Newspapers, Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Matias Torroija 9905 NW 9th Street Circle, Apt. 12 33172 Miami, Fl.

Signature Title dent res Date Januarv РН m \Box ယ

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duffies, co and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes.

Signature January 22,1998 Date